(R-R-90-393)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 274319

ADOPTED ON SEP 111989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$150,560.28 from CIP 622740 "Friars Road Channelization Signs" Capital Outlay Fund 30245 to CIP 52-379 "City- wide Alley Improvements and Sewer Main Replacement Contract No. 1." and transfer and amount not to exceed \$150,560.28 in previously allocated Gas Tax Fund 30219 CIP 52-379 "City-wide Alley Improvements and Sewer Main Replacement Contract No. 1" to CIP 622740 "Friars Road Channelization Signs."

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

John K.Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 08/25/89

Aud.Cert:9000104

Or.Dept:E&D

R-90-393

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	540			
	I H	EREBY	CERTI	FY that	the money	y requir	ed for the a	allotment	of funds	for the purpose set		
	the fo	oregoin	g resolut	tion is av	ailable in	the Trea	sury, or is	anticipate	d to come	e into the Treasury,		
and is o								20044				
Amount \$ Fund Suz44 Authorizing the transfer of funds from CIP "Friars Road Channelization Stone "												
Amount \$\frac{150,560.28}{\text{Authorizing the transfer of funds from CIP "Friars Road Channelization Signs,"} Purpose Capital Outlay Fund 30245 to CIP 52-379 "City-wide Alley Improvements and												
Sewe	Sewer Main Replacement Contract No.1" and transfer an amount not to exceed \$150,560.28 in previously allocated Gas Tax Fund 30219 CTP 52-379 City-wide Alley Improvements and											
Sewer Main Replacement CIP 622/40 "Friars Road Channelization Signs."												
DateAugust 23 , 19 89 By:												
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT												
ACCTG	CV		T		r	JOB		T	<u> </u>			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
ļ												
								TOTAL	AMOUNT			
	CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE											
	IН	ER EBY	CERTI	FY that	the indeb	tedness	and obliga	ntion to be	incurred	l by the contract or		
agreeme	ent au	athorized	d by the l	nereto at	tached resc	olution,	can be incı	irred witho	out the vic	olation of any of the		
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the												
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the												
										ion from which the		
										er with the moneys		
										ise unencumbered.		
Not to 1	Exce	ed \$										
		-α Ψ										
Vendor.												
Purpose	e											
				^								
Date			, l	9		Ву:		A ROTIDUA	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT		
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	 ``					01.52.1	110000111					
	<u> </u>											
	<u> </u>								 			
	l	<u></u>	L	1	I	L		TOTAL	AMOUNT			
AC-361 (REV										FUND OVERRIDE		

R- 274319

SEP 11 1989

AC 9000104 REVISED

AC_9000104 REVISED

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City by the following vote:	of San Diego on	SEP 111989			
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	Mayor CH. City Cle	_	Diego, California. BDELNOUR In Diego, California.		
	By Mayke	ll J. VM	leeow , Deputy.		
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California Resolution — 274319 Adopted SEP 11 1989				

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

89 117 29 FII 3: 22 Chilles, 64

. :

889: 11 939

• ,

2891 1 43%